MAINTE OF COPIES RECEIVED 11164 LAND OFFICE -GAS PROBATION OFFICE

THIS IS TO BE A SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL

NEW MEALO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Form	C-101
Revised	12/1/55

P. O. Box 3109, Midland, Texas

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or OPPRATOR recompletion begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will

					xas	July	16. 1964 (Date)		
	NSERVA FE, NE		(Place COMMISSIOI ICO	,		٠	(Date)		
Gentlem						•			
•	ou are		notified that TEXACO		our intention to commen	ce the Drilling of a v	well to be know	n as	
					(Company o	r Operator)			
Sta	te of	New	Mexico (Lease	"AA"	NCT-4	_, Well No. SWD-	1 * in_	(Unit)	The well is
located	500		feet from	the	Northline of Section_		line and_	1830	feet from the
			East		line of Section_	<u> 10 , т -1</u>	<u>8-s</u> , r	-34-E	, NMPM.
(GIVE L	OCATIO	ON FRO	M SECTION	LINE) <u>Vacuum</u>	Pool,	Le	a	County
· ·	Ţ			1	If State Land the Oil a				
D	C	В) A		If patented land the ov				
	ļ				Address We propose to drill we				
E	F	G	н	^					
E.	r	"	-		The status of plugging	g bond is \$10,00	O blanket	surety	bond of
					Maryland Casua	ity co. ille	a with St.	ate Gec	ologist.
L	K	J	I		Drilling Contractor	Unknown	at presen	. L .	
	 	-			9				
М	N	0	P		We intend to complete	this well in the	San And	res	
L	<u> </u>		l]	formation at an approx	cimate depth of		5460	feet
					CASING P				
We p	ropose t	o use tl	ne following	strings	of Casing and to ceme				
Siz	e of Hole		Size of Ca	sing	Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth		Sacks Cement
						DOD GAGTNO	TO DOOR DAM		
				SEE	ATTACHED SHEET	' FOR CASING	PROGRAM.		
									
If ch	anges in	the ab	ove plans be	ecome a	advisable we will notify	y you immediately.	<u> </u>	 	
ADD	TIONA!	INFO	RMATION (If reco	mpletion give full detai	ls of proposed plan	of work.)		
			•		•				
				* T	HIS IS TO BE A	SALT WATER 1	DISPOSAL V	VELL	
Approve	d				. 19	Sincerely yours,		-	
Except	as follow	vs:				47	TEXACO I	nc.	
		1				1/2	(Company or	Operator)	
					•	By	G. Landwe	rmever	w
						Position Civ	il Engine	er 🕖	
	,	/					Communications	regarding	well to
	- on o	ONSFI	RVATION C	2IMMO	SION		H. Markle		

Address

CASING PROGRAM

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Weight per foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement
10-3/4"	8 - 5/8"	24 top 100' 17.28	New .	370'	300
7-5/8"	5-1/2"	14	New	5100'	200*
4-3/4"				5100'TD	
				,	

^{*} Install centralizers on each joint 4650! - 5100! and every other joint 4650! - 4240!. Cement with 200 sacks Class "C" neat. Cement should cover all of San Andres formation.

FORMATION TOPS EXPECTED

:	1750
;	1850!
1 .	3015!
	3265 '
	4340
	5460

^{*} Total depth may be less than 5460'. After setting 5-1/2" casing, drill until adequate injection interval has been penetrated.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC.

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TELE LOCATION AND ACKEAGE DEDICATION 1 - 1.								
SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE								
			SECTIO	A A		<u></u>	FVell No.	
Operator				Lease State of New Mexico "AA"			SWD - 1 *	
Unit Letter	CO Inc.	Township	Range		County			
B	10	18 South	1 -	L East	002,	Lea	_	
Actual Footage Lo	cation of Well:	20 2000		<u> </u>	<u></u>			
500.	feet from the	North line and	1830	feet	t from the	East	line Sec. 10	
Ground Level Elev	.		Pool	17-			Dedicated Acreage:	
4050	San And			Vacuum	<u>.</u>		Acres	
* This is	to be a sa	lt water disp	osal we	211. 52.55.56.56	Y XES	NO	(''Oumer'' means the berson	
in the Operator	the only owner in I	ne dedicated acteage of to produce from any poo	land to ab	ne plat below?	reduction e	ither for him	_ , ("Ouner" means the person	
	3–29 (e) NMSA 193		i will to up	propriate the p	,, oduction c	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			of all the o	waers been co	nsolidated l	y communi	tization agreement or other-	
		answer is "yes," Type						
		no," list all the owners			rests below:			
Owner			1	Land Descript	ion			
							·	
		SECTION B		***********		7	CERTIFICATION	
		= = =	0		(I)			
	State	3	50%	1830'-	Ę		certify that the information	
		= 3	1-5WD	2 7030 =	E	3	ON A above is true and com-	
T	EXACO Inc. Ls	••		•	E	belief.	he best of my knowledge and	
	NC1-2		i		Ē	1	Landvermyer	
	1	3			E	Name	y will start the for	
		▋.				T. G.	Landwermeyer	
<i></i>			Total	160 Ac.		Position		
	[3			Ę		Civil Engineer	
	i i	1		ូរ		Company	MUNACO Two	
	į	3			E	Date	TEXACO Inc.	
	ļ	3			E	Date	7/16/64	
		3		1	E		·	
		= (20)						
		——— (10) ,,,,,,,,,,,	***********		5			
Stata of	New Mexico	AAn	St.	Marke	575	I hereby o	ertify that the well location	
State of	Mem Perree	72.				shown on	the plat in SECTION B was	
	TEXAÇO Inc. I	se. T	EXACO I	hc, Lse.		-	om field notes of actual	
			NCT.	-4	į	• .	nade by me or under my	
					1		on, and that the same is true	
	NCT-5		1			and belief	ct to the best of my knowledge	
1			, —— —			and helle	·•	
Í					ļ			
						Date Surv	eyed 6/25/64	
	i	,				<u></u>		
							d Professional Engineer ng Suppeyor	
	l l	••			1	and/ 07 L	V: 12 1	
						T. G	Landvermeyer	
Carre to Car	00 4700 4100	0 2310 2640 200	0 1500	(000 5	00 0	Certificate		
0 330 660 9	90 1320 1650 190	NU	J 1500	1000 5		1	71071	